



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3041 of 2025

NISHANT COAL CARRIERS PVT. LTD. **versus** COAL INDIA LIMITED & Ors.

23/06/2025	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate & Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply of the petition. List this case in the second week of July, 2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	