



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3041 of 2025

NISHANT COAL CARRIERS PVT. LTD. **versus** COAL INDIA LIMITED

Order Sheet

11/07/2025	Mr. P.R. Patankar, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Himanshu Yadu on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Counsel for respondents. Counsel for the respondents prays for 2 weeks time to file reply. As prayed, 2 weeks time is granted to file reply as last opportunity. List this case in the month of August, 2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--------------------------	---

Madhurima