



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
WPC No. 3041 of 2025

Nishant Coal Carriers Pvt Ltd **Versus** Coal India Ltd & Ors

Order Sheet

21.08.2025	Mr. PR Patanker, Advocate for the Petitioner. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder. List this case in the month of the September 2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-