



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3041 of 2025

Nishant Coal Carriers Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Coal India Limited

Order on Board

17/11/2025	Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for petitioner. Ms. Shrishti on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respective parties pray for and is granted two weeks time to make their submission. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 08.12.2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	