



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3041 of 2025

NISHANT COAL CARRIERS PVT. LTD. *versus* COAL INDIA LIMITED

Order Sheet

09/12/2025	Mr. Prafull Bharat, Senior Advocate with Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Central Govt. Counsel for Union of India/respondent No.4. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions and make his submission. List this case in the month of January 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen