

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3041 of 2025****Nishant Coal Carriers Pvt. Ltd. *Versus* Coal India Limited****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the Respondents. No. 1 to 3. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Central Government counsel UOI/ Respondent No.4. List this matter in the mouth of July, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Arpan	