



CGHC010177982025

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3041 of 2025****NISHANT COAL CARRIERS PVT. LTD. *versus* COAL INDIA LIMITED****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>15.07.2026</b> | <p>Mr. P. R. Patankar, Advocate for the petitioner.<br/>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respondent.<br/>Pleadings are completed in this case.<br/>List this matter for further hearing in the month of<br/>September, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Saxena            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |